

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 211262, Version: 1

211262 SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. MURPHY, COGGS, SPIKER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI AND LEWIS

Substitute resolution relating to metrics to evaluate the efficacy of the Office of Violence Prevention. This resolution directs the Health Department to provide metrics to evaluate the efficacy of the Office of Violence Prevention. It further directs the Health Department to report these metrics to the Common Council by April 30, 2022.

Whereas, A footnote to the 2022 Adopted Budget for the Health Department expresses the intent to direct the Health Department to provide metrics to evaluate the efficacy of the Office of Violence Prevention; and

Whereas, The Common Council must adopt a resolution to implement the intent of this footnote; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Health Department is directed to provide metrics to evaluate the efficacy of the Office of Violence Prevention; and, be it.

Further Resolved, The Health Department shall report these metrics to the Common Council by April 30, 2022.

LRB 177115-2 Aaron Cadle November 30, 2021